
Rev 4-21-20  

 

 
 
 

 
12/18/2025 

ADDENDUM # 1          
 
Lower South Fork McKenzie River Valley Reconnection Project Phase 3 RFP 
 
This addendum modifies the bidding document(s) for work only to the extent indicated herein.  All other areas not 
specifically mentioned or affected by this addendum shall remain in full force.  This addendum shall be added as a part 
of the original bidding document and shall become part of the work required.   
 

Description of Change(s) 
1. Section 3.1.2 Minimum Qualifications and Requirements (Pass/Fail):  

Add the following qualification: The ability to complete in-water work on the Project by 8/15/26 as dictated by 
ODFW permitting regulations. 

 
2. Section 3.3 Evaluation of Proposals: 

Project Timeline and Demonstrated Ability to Meet Timeline maximum score will change from 30% to 40%  
Proposed Project Budget will change from 40% to 30% 

 
CLOSING DATE AND TIME 

 
Remains unchanged. 
 
 
This addendum constitutes a MATERIAL CHANGE to the bid.  ITS RECEIPT BY THE BIDDER/PROPOSER IS TO BE 
ACKNOWLEDGED BY A SIGNATURE AND RETURNING A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM WITH ITS RESPONSE OR BY 
CIRCLING THE ADDENDUM NUMBER IN THE APPROPRIATE AREA ON THE BID/PROPOSAL FORM. 
 
Addendum prepared by: 
 
 
Lara Colley, MWA Floodplain Restoration Project Manager 
 
The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of this Addendum and agrees to be bound by the conditions therein. 
 
Company Name: ________________________________ 
 
Signature: ______________________________________  Date __________________________ 

 
End of Addendum  


